33972 (May 5, 1994), SR-
CBOE-94-03, and Regulatory Circular RG94-37. 

Sanction: A three thousand dollar ($3,000) joint and several fine and a censure of each 

Subject.   

In accepting the Letter of Consent, the Committee considers Ernst’s payment of 
eleven thousand dollars ($11,000) to the Exchange which represents all booth 
fees accrued during the period involved herein. 

Ernst and Carroll acknowledge that they have read the foregoing Letter of Consent, that no 
promise or inducement of any kind has been made to Ernst and Carroll by the Exchange or its